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“agency’ handling ‘the campaign. proPosed to go.
~ to.fire station {vpass out v ;

Sirinterested:

" City official’

 Section 26'244(cl. "'No per

work, or busxness of the- Cxty.'

The Board has considered your reguest'
advisory opinion regarding . . i . :
Nr er ‘advertising "campaign. The‘ad

The Ethics Ordlnance does not speak d;rectly_; .
promotionals or’ endorsements.;a .However, '
situations ‘of 'this'sort, the general concer
the Ordinance is ‘that (1) -no person who
City: business,ui

personnel who

H ) .[
or employee ‘use ~'fpublic ‘office
for his private economic benefit. The relevant
Ordinance sections read as follows- R

o has an ‘economic
interest in a specific City business, service or
regulatory transaction shall give, directly or
indirectly, to any City official or employee whose
decision or action may substantially affect such
transaction...and none of them shall accept, any
gift of cash or its equ1valent regardless of
value, or (ii) an item or service other than an
occasional one of nominal value,

Section 26.2-8(a). No official.or employee shall
make or participate in the making of any
governmental decision with respect to any matter
in which he has any ‘economic interest
distinguishable from that of the general public.

Section 26.2-11. No elected official or employee
shall have a financial interest in his own name or
in the name of any other person in any contract,
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In this connection, our staff asked you some follow-up questions
regarding contacts between Fire Department personnel and the
people . involved 5 - oti You
responded that: : o R

(1) Neither the advertising agency handling thxs promot10na1
campaign nor the manufacturer of the product, : iy have
any business with: the: Fir epartment. - e

{2) There are no Fire Depettment"personnel who have an economic
interest in the advertising agency, ysr cormpany  OF the
promotion itself: All the Fire Department or any of its personnel

stand to galn from the ‘promotion _some publlclty and a nom1na1
quantlty of B L _

- Department!
campaign is e ]
The contac D tment per '

are ' not such as to constitute a
'2~-8 or '26. 2-11. ‘However, please'bew
advised that the issue ‘of- rticipation in advertising campazgnsi'

is a policy matter which 'you should consider referring to-
City officials r ibYe : vttt

othet b R

If there are additional material facts or circumstances that were
not available to the Bo t.considered your case, you may
request ‘reconsiderati £ the opinzon. "A request for
reconsideration must (1) be submitted in writing, (2) explain the
material facts or circumstances which are the basis of the
request, and (3) be received by the Board of Ethics within
fifteen days of the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please call the Board of Ethics at
744-9660.

. Sincerely,

ndzel
Chairman
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